503718180 03/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3764821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERTO RIGATTI	08/26/2009
GEOFFREY PAUL SMITH	08/26/2009
JONATHAN MARK BOUTELL	08/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLUMINA CAMBRIDGE LTD.
Street Address:	CHESTERFORD RESEARCH PARK, LITTLE CHESTERFORD
Internal Address:	NR SAFFRON WALDEN
City:	ESSEX
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB10 1XL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14732316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@illumina.com

Correspondent Name: ILLUMINA, INC.

Address Line 1: 5200 ILLUMINA WAY

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IP-0276D-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IRJA ZAREMBOK
SIGNATURE:	/Irja Zarembok/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP-0276A-US_AssignmentParent#page1.tif source=IP-0276A-US_AssignmentParent#page2.tif source=IP-0276A-US_AssignmentParent#page3.tif source=IP-0276A-US_AssignmentParent#page4.tif

PATENT 503718180 REEL: 037872 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Roberto Rigatti, Geoffrey Paul Smith and Jonathan Mark Boutell (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), all having a mailing address of Illumina Cambridge Ltd., Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron Walden Essex, United Kingdom CB10 1XL, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "USING POPULATIONS OF BEADS FOR THE FABRICATION OF ARRAYS ON SURFACES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 2, 2009, and assigned Application No. 12/497,397; This application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 61/077,844 and 61/149,616, filed on July 2, 2008 and February 3, 2009, respectively;

WHEREAS, Illumina Cambridge Ltd. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation in the United Kingdom having a place of business at Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron Walden Essex, United Kingdom CB10 1XL, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This assignment is made effective as of July 2, 2008.

PATENT REEL: 037872 FRAME: 0293

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF WITNESSES	
CO-INVENTOR	2 (2) 08
Signature: Roberto Rigatti	Date: 26.08.09
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>26/08/09</u>
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 26/08/09
N. G. ORMLET Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE OF	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
CO-INVENTOR	·
Signature: Roberto Rigatti	Date:
State of California)	
County of)ss.	
Onbefore me,	, personally appeared
who proved to me on the basis of satis	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their si	ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	NOTARY PURLIC SEAL

2

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF WITNESSES	
co-inventor	21 4 }
Signature: Geoffrey Paul Smith	Date: 26 Aug 109
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: All Many Signature	Date: 26/08/09
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
CO-INVENTOR	
Signature: Geoffrey Paul Smith	Date:
State of California))ss.	
County of)	
Onbefore me,	, personally appeared
•	tory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to	
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature	re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws true and correct.	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

3

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF WITNESSES	
CO-INVENTOR Signature: J. Bowl Jonathan Mark Boutell	Date: 26/08/09
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 26/08/09 Date: 26/08/09
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Normalization Bignature Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY CO-INVENTOR	Y IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: Jonathan Mark Boutell	Date:
State of California))ss. County of)	
Onbefore me,	, personally appeared
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on t person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	e to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
Without my hand and official scal.	
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

PATENT REEL: 037872 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 03/02/2016